Q1 FC:8521

RECORD

ET

TK....103002737

P.O.	missioner for Trademarks . Box 1451 xandria, Virginia 22313-145	51	RE:	Our :	File:	T-573	85
1.	Name (and address) of conveying party(ies)	2.			Addres party	ss of V(ies)	
	BTR Industries Limited BTR House Carlisle Place London SW1 1BX		Sherv 8A U	wood 1 pper 1	House	Street	
()	Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-England Other-		()	Asso Gene Limi	ciation ral Pa ted Pa oration		ship
		Unite repre	ed esent	Stat ative	es, de	domici a esigna (X) No	tion is
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
	<pre>(x) Assignment; () Security Agreement; () Other;</pre>			()		ge of	Name Address
	Execution Date: May	22,	1998				
4.	Application number(s) or	regi	strat	ion n	umber	(s):1	
A.	Trademark Application No.	.(s)	В.	Trad 2280		Reg.	No.(s)
	Additional numbers attach	hed () Ye	s (x) No		
5	. Name and address of part document should be mailed	y to d:	whom	corr	espon	dence	concerning
	COLLEN IP	D.	~				
	Intellectual Property Law	w, P.	.			1,8844 881	DI BERTA BERTA BAHAR KIDIN BERTA BERTA BAHAR BAHA
JJALLAH	12 00000032 032465 2280574						05-06-2005
	40.00 DA						US-US-ZUUS nt & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #64

Town of Ossining Westchester County, New York 10562 Total number of registrations involved: 1 6. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 () Enclosed (x) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Already submitted 8. Deposit account number: 03-2465 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 17, 2005 Jane F. Collen Signature Name of person signing Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents:6

IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT

TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-2465 AND ADVISE.

The Holyoke-Manhattan Building

80 South Highland Avenue

T450.doc

NOTE:

JMC/MC:de

Enclosures: Assignment document

BETWEEN:

- (1) BTR INDUSTRIES LIMITED of BTR House, Carlisle Place, London SW1 1BX (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) SILVERTOWN UK LIMITED of Sherwood House II, 8A Upper High Street, Winchester SO23 8UT (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the registered trade marks details of which are set out in the Schedule hereto (the "Trade Marks").
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of £1 by the Assignee to the Assignor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks together with all goodwill of the business in relation to which such Trade Marks are used (but no other or greater goodwill) including all rights, privileges and advantages thereto.

2. GOVERNING LAW

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law and the parties hereby submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts in relation to all matters arising out of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed by or on behalf of the parties hereto on the date first above written.

SCHEDULE

Trade Marks

Mark	Country	Owner	Number	Class
ANDRE	United Kingdom	BTR Industries Limited	2146903	7 & 17
ANDRE	Japan	BTR Industries Limited	09-166515	17
ANDRE	United States	BTR Industries Limited	75/391773	7 & 17

Signed by for and on behalf of BTR INDUSTRIES LIMITED))	E Permie
Signed by for and on behalf of SILVERTOWN UK LIMITED)	

RECORDED: 05/06/2005